DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2015-868976

Pas=4

This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document # , and is correcting

Dolores F.

Printed Name

RECORDING REQUESTED BY John P. McGrath AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Name: Falco & McGrath Address: 1940A Tice Valley Blvd. City & State: Walnut Creek, CA Zip: 94595 ASSESSORS PARCEL NO. 42-210-09

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT DEED		
The undersigned Grantor(s) declare(s) under penalty of perjury that the following is true and correct:		
Documentary transfer tax is \$ 0 . Property not sold. Transferred to Trust. RTC11930		
Computed on full value of property conveyed, or		
Computed on full value less value of liens and encumbrances remaining at time of sale.		
Unincorporated area: City of , and		
FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,		
Dolores F. Leonard		
hereby GRANT(S) to		
Dolores F. Leonard, Trustee of the John E. Leonard and Dolores F. Leonard		
Trust dated June 25, 1996		
the following described real property in the City of South Lake Tahoe , County of Douglas , State of California:		
Nevada		
See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof		
D. J. 0. /07. /0015 / /		
Dated 8/27/2015		
Walaw lo higard		
Dolores F. Leonard		
ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed		
the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.		
State of California)		
County of Contra Costa)		
On 8/27/2015 before me, Carol A. Williams, notary public , (HERE INSERT NAME AND TITLE OF THE OFFICER)		
(HERE INSERT NAME AND TITLE OF THE OFFICER)		
personally appeared Dolores F. Leonard		
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)		
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged CAROL A. WILLIAMS COMM. #2076658 COMM. #2076658		
Notary Public - California		
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Contra Costa County My Comm. Expires Aug. 29, 2018		
or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California		
that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
Signature Real A - Shillian		
(SEAL)		
Title Order No. Escrow, Loan, or Attorney File No.		
MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:		

NONJC-010 Rev. 07/01/2015

Martin Dean's ESSENTIAL FORMS**

Dolores F. Leonard, 2183 Granite Drive, Alamo, Ca 94507 $_{\text{NAME}}^{\text{NAME}}$ **GRANT DEED**

Leonard, Dolores

CITY, STATE, ZIP

A Timeshare Estate comprised of:

Parcel One:

0

0

0

0

00000

An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium described as follows:

- (a) An undivided 1/20th interest, as tenants-in-common, in and to Lot 31 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3. Fifth-Amended Map, recorded October 29, 1981, as Document No. 61612 as corrected by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981, as Document No. 62661, all of Official Records Douglas County, State of Nevada. Except therefrom units 81 to 100 Amended Map and as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment.
- (b) Unit No. 299 as shown and defined on said last mentioned map as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment.

Parcel Two:

A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as Parcel "A" on the Official Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, recorded January 22, 1973, as Document No. 63805, records of said county and state, for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in Book 173 Page 229 of Official Records and in modification thereof recorded September 28, 1973, as Document No. 69063 in Book 973 Page 812 of Official Records and recorded July 2, 1976, as Document No. 1472 in Book 776 Page 87 of Official Records.

Parcel Three:

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots, 29, 39, 40, and 41 as shown on said Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, Fifth-Amended Map and as conjected by said Certificate of Amendment.

Parcel Four:

- (a) A non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utility purposes as granted to Harich Tahoe Developments in deed re-recorded December 8, 1981, as Document No. 63026, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 01112, recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13-North, Range 19 East, M.D.M., and -
- (b) An easement for ingress, egress and public utility purposes, 32' wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the Fifth-Amended Map of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded October 29, 1981 as Document No 61612, and amended by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981, as Document No. 62661, Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Parcel Five:

The Exclusive right to use said UNIT and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (a) of Parcel One and Parcels Two, Three, and Four above during ONE "use week" within the ____summer ___ "use season", as said quoted terms are defined in the Declaration of Restrictions, recorded September 17, 1982 as Document No. 71000 of said Official Records.

The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in the project, during said use week within said season.

SPACE BELOW FOR RECORDER'S USE

DOUGLAS COUNTY TITLE

IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLES AT WARDA

'86 AUG 11 P12:44

SUZAMIE BEA JOKEAU RECORDER COPAID AL DEPUTY

138863 886 PHE 1046 BOOK 886 PAGE 1046 (

STATE OF NEVADA		
DECLARATION OF VALUE		
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 42-210-09		
b)		
c)		
d)	\ \	
u)	. \ \	
2 T f.D	\ \	
2. Type of Property:	\ \	
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.		
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK PAGE	
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	DATE OF RECORDING:	
	NOTES:	
i) M Other Time Share	must of-gr	
	15 .3	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$ 15,000,00	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)		
Transfer Tax Value:	\$	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	3 <u> </u>	
4 If Francisco Claims In		
4. If Exemption Claimed:	.;.,, <u>4</u> 7	
 a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Sec b. Explain Reason for Exemption: +ransfer 	rel to trust without	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: transfer	ATION	
Challer		
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%	
5. I attial interest. Tercentage being transferred.		
The undersioned declared and columnial decay and an arms	alty of manium, municipate to NIDC 275 060 and NIDC	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pen		
375.110, that the information provided is correct to the		
supported by documentation if called upon to substantia		
parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at		
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at	176 per monui.	
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly	v and severally liable for any additional amount owed	
1 disduit to title by closes, the buyer and sener shan be joint.	and severally habie for any additional amount owed.	
Signature Malallit. holon 410	Capacity Grantor	
The state of the s	Capacity Grantee	
Signature Walorw I, Jun and	Capacity Grantee	
- (V(W) 1 A)		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)	
	int Name: Dalores F. Leonard	
Address: 2183 Granite Drive Ad	Idress: 2183 Granitu Drive	
City: Alamo, Ci	ty: Alamo	
State: CA Zip: _ 94507	ate: CA Zip: 94507	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING		
(required if not the seller or buyer)		
	Escrow #	
Address:		
City: State:	Zip:	
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)		